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Valaszadok szama = 14

Felmérés eredmények

J el m agya razat Vélaszok relativ gyakorisaga  Atl. elt. Atlag Median
N .. 25% 0% 50% 0%  25%
Keérdésszoveg Bal polus : : Jobb polus
1 2 3 4 5
Skala Hisztogram

1. General questions

) Sex:

female ( )

one you found the most important.)

S
g = A
&
DEBRECENI

0

n=mennyiség
atl.=atlag
md=Median
elt.=Atl. elt.
tart.=tartozkodas

35.7% n=14

64.3%

Which faculty of UD were you studying at? (If you were doing more than one training programme simultaneously, choose the

Faculty of Science and Technology [

) 100% n=14

the one you found the most important.)

What was the field of study of your major(s)? (If you were doing more than one training programme simultaneously, choose

Engineering D 71% n=14
Science and Technology [ 92.9%
Y What is the level of your training programme?
Bachelor programme (BA/BSc) ( ) 64.3% n=14
Master programme (MA/MSc) : 35.7%
Medical degree programme (Medicine, Dentistry, Pharmacy) 0%
Doctoral programme (PhD/DLA) 0%
' In which year did you finish your studies?
2017 0% n=14
2021 ( ) 100%
8 After finishing your studies you...
continued studying () 46.2% n=13
started to work : 38.5%
worked and continued studying simultaneously :] 15.4%
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" After graduating from UD, how long did it take you to secure your first paying job?

immediately () 15.4% n=13
within3months (] 38.5%
within 6 months D 7.7%
within 12 months 0%
within 18 months 0%
| have not found a job yet. :] 38.5%
® In what position do you work at your present/last company? (If you had more than one, please indicate the last one.)
Top manager 0% n=10
Middle manager D 10%
Manger (other) 0%
Employee ( ) 70%
Enterpreneur/self-employed D 20%

2. Development of work-related competencies

Please rate the extent to which your education at UD contributed to the development of the following competencies? (1=not at
all; 3=to some extent, 5=to a great extent; 0=no opinion)

2.1) . " 71%  71% 429% 143% 28,6%
' Proactive problem solving 1 X 1 - 5 =14
C / { =3,

1 2 3 4 5

0% 214% 28,6% 143% 357%

2 Aim for perfection
or perfectio 1 : v | 5 atl.=3,6

1 2 3 4 5

71% 214% 71% 28,6% 35,7%
Teamwork 1 X N X 5 n=14
F L) ¥ atl.=3,6
md=4
elt=1,4

23)

1 2 3 4 5

. 0%  231% 231% 231% 30,8% -
24 Persistence . : | : ; 013

1 2 3 4 5

77% 154% 231% 231% 30,8% n=13

29 Ambition 1 \ ' , 5 atl.=3,5
v md=4

1 2 3 4 5

— . 0%  71% 286% 0%  64,3%
28 Communication skills ; - T - 5 n
t ) i atl.=4,2

1 2 3 4 5

. 0% 71% 28,6% 21,4% 42,9%
27 self-confidence ; , 5 n=t4
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: 71%  214% 71% 286% 357%
Thirst for knowledge 1 : T . 5 n=14
I 1 atl.=3,

! md=4
elt.=1,4

2.8)

1 2 3 4 5

. . . 71%  71% 214% 28,6% 357%
Organisation skills 1 . > . 5 n=14
F L) ' atl.=3,8
md=4
elt.=1,3

2.9)

3. Satisfaction with the development of skills and knowledge

Please rate how satisfied you are with the development of the following skills and knowledge at your faculty. (1= not satisfied at
all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)

0% 14,3% 357% 28,6% 21,4%

%1 theoretical proficiency ] : [} ; 5 n=t4
F 1 atl.=J3,
md=3,5
elt.=1
1 2 3 4 5
22) , . 0% 7% 643% 71%  214%
practical proficiency 1 X 1 - 5 n;1%4
; J atl.=J3,
' md=3
elt.=0,9
1 2 3 4 5
53) , 143% 286% 286% 214%  7.1%
= computer skills 1 - 2 5 n=14
C } atl=2,8
md=3
elt.=1,2
1 2 3 4 5
0%  7.7% 231% 385% 30.8% -

*% language development ] _ 5 it
md=4
elt.=1
tart.=1

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 14,3% 21,4% 28,6% 357%
%9 usefulness of knowledge gained at the ; - N ] s n=t4
university I at.=3,
elt.=1,1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 21,4% 28,6% 28,6% 21,4%
%9 (overall) quality of education 1 , i ; 5 =14
' md=3,5
elt.=1,1
1 2 3 4 5

4. Infrastructure

Please rate how satisfied you are with the following things. (1= not satisfied at all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=rather
satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)

0% 143% 214% 143% 50%

4" equipment and facilities of education ; - v T 5 n=t4
r 1 atl.=
md=4,5
elt.=1,2
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 35,7% 357% 28,6%
4.2) . g TIRT] s s i _
ran nd physical conditions of buildin n=14
appearance and physical conditions of buildings 1 F 5 i
md=4
elt.=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
5. Services

Please rate how satisfied you are with the following services. (1= not satisfied at all; 2=not satisfied; 3=somewhat satisfied; 4=
rather satisfied; 5 = absolutely satisfied; 0=no opinion)
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. 0% 222% 1,1% 444% 22,2% —

" Dorm-related services ] : — T 5 P

’ v ' md=4
elt.=1,1
tart.=5

1 2 3 4 5
, 0%  91% 0% 455% 455% -
2 Sports-related services 1 - — N . 5 Bilss
’ v ' md=4
elt.=0,9
tart.=3
1 2 3 4 5
, , i 0% 0%  143% 71% 78,6%

3 Student Service Centre/ Education Office/ ; o 5 n=t4
International Office/Coordinating Centre for T 1 s
International Education elt.=0,7

1 2 3 4 5
. .y . 16,7% 8,3% 83% 16,7% 50% -
*4 Department/Institute Administration ] - MR - 5 i
' v ' md=4,5
elt.=1,6
tart.=2
1 2 3 4 5

Thank you for completing our survey! You can submit your answers by clicking on “Send.”
Saving your data may take a few seconds depending on Internet speed. Pease wait for the message verifying that your data is
saved.
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Hisztogram skalazott kérdésekhez

Proactive problem solving Aim for perfection Teamwork
1 5 1
100%T
atl.=3.5 y
75%t
elt.=1.2
50%T
n=14 25%t
Persistence Ambition Communication skills
1 5 1 5 1 5
100% 100%+ L E—
° atl=3.5 ° | atl=4.2
75% 75%T
elt.=1.3 (7 — elt=1.1
50%- 50%1
25% n=13 25%+4 n=14
7% ﬂ
Self-confidence Thirst for knowledge Organisation skills
100%
75%7
50%1
25%
theoretical proficiency practical proficiency computer skills
1 5 1 5 1 5
100% 100%+
y atl.=3.6 y
75%+ 75%+
elt.=1
50%- 50%+
25%1 n=14 25%
language development usefulness of knowledge gained at the university
1 5 1 1 5
100% 100%+ 100%+
° atl=3.9 ° °
75% 75%+ 75%T
elt.=1
50%- 50% 50%1
25%1 n=13 25%+ 25%
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equipment and facilities of education appearance and physical conditions of buildings Dorm-related services
1 5 1 5
100% 100%T 100%T
75% 75%T 75%T
50%- 50%+ 50%T
25%+ 25%+ 25%t
Sports-related services Student Service Centre/ Education Office/ Department/Institute Administration

International Office/Coordinating Centre for

a
100%1 100%+ 100%1 i
7 y 7 | 4tl=38
75%1 75%+ 75%1
— elt.=1.6
50%1 50%+ 50%1
25% 25%t 25% n=12
8% 8%
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Profil

I
l

Alcsoport: 2021_Kaulfoldi végzett hallgatok_TTK

A profilvonalban hasznalt értékek Atlag

2. Development of work-related competencies

21 Proactive problem solving - n=14 41235 md=3.0 elt=12
220 Aim for perfection \ n=14  &l=36 md=35 elt=12
2.3)

Teamwork {' n=14  4tl=36 md=4,0 elt=14
2.4) i

Persistence "l n=13  4=36 md=40 elt=12
2.5) iti

Ambltion 'l-\ n=13  4tl=35 md=40 elt=13

AN

26) Communication skills N n=14 4242 md=50 elt=11
27 Self-confidence n=14  &l=40 md=4,0 elt=1,0
28) Thirst for knowledge / n=14  &l=36 md=4,0 elt=14
29 Organisation skills | n=14  &l=38 md=4,0 elt=13
[3. Satisfaction with the development of skills and knowledge }
31 theoretical proficiency » n=14 41=36 md=35 elt=10
3.2) | toi

practical proficiency /'-[ n=14  atl=34 md=30 elt=09

//

3.3) {

computer skills LS n=14 =28 md=30 elt=12

N
N

%4 language development S n=13  &l=39 md=40 elt=10
3.5) i

ﬂzfvfg:gﬁ)s{s of knowledge gained at the /i n=14 &1=39 md=40 elt=11
36) (overall) quality of education _-/ n=14 a=35 md=35 elt=11

4. Infrastructure

41 equipment and facilities of education } n=14 a=40 md=45 elt=12
4.2) i iti

Eﬂﬁg;r:snce and physical conditions of -ll n=14 &1=39 md=40 elt=08
[ 5. Services }
51) Dorm-related services | | . | =9 =37 md=40  eli=11
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5.2)

5.3)

5.4)

Sports-related services

Student Service Centre/ Education Office/
International Office/Coordinating Centre for
International Education

Department/Institute Administration

N

EvaSys kiértékelés

N

n=11

n=14

n=12

atl.=4,3

atl.=4,6

atl.=3,8

md=4,0

md=5,0

md=4,5

elt.=0,9

elt.=0,7

elt.=1,6
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